

CLEARFIELD COUNTY GIS DEPARTMENT 230 E MARKET STREET CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

PHONE: (814) 765-2641 x 5995 FAX: (814) 765-5207 EMAIL: CCGIS@CLEARFIELDCO.ORG

GIS Data Licensing Agreement

"Terms and Conditions"

- 1. The following Terms and Conditions of this agreement shall be applicable to all GIS data products in Clearfield County which are licensed to the end user (Customer) and shall govern the use of all GIS products.
- 2. Clearfield County hereby disclaims all liability or responsibility for any damage, injury, loss, claim, or lawsuit arising from any error, inaccuracy, or other problem with the data. The Customer hereby releases Clearfield County from all liability, damage, claims, injuries, or suits arising from any such error, inaccuracy, or problem. Furthermore, the Customer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Clearfield County and its officials and employees from any and all claims, liability, damages, injuries, suits, including court costs and reasonable attorney's fees arising from the use of the GIS data by the Customer, customer's employees or assignees, or customers of it.
- 3. THE GIS DATA PROVIDED HEREUNDER IS PROVIDED "AS IS." CLEARFIELD COUNTY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES TO THE ACCURACY OF THE DATA AND MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND FURTHER DISCLAIMS RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF THE DATA. THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES SUCH DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY AND EXPRESSLY WAIVERS ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND WAIVES ANY RIGHT OF CLAIM FOR DAMAGES INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF THE GIS DATA.

I (we) agree to the above terms and conditions, and I am authorized by my employer or company to agree to the terms and conditions.	
Signature of Customer (s):	Date:
Printed Name (s):	Phone:
Address:	Email:
	_
	_
	Approved By:
	Date Approved: